—————
—
=

REGIONE BASILICATA

Regional
Agency for
Territorial
Promotion -
Basilicata

SPACE4SUSTAINABLE
TOURISM: NEEDS OF
REGIONS

EL Antonio Nicoletti
Director General

APT BASILICATA nicoletti@aptbasilicata.it




Summary

@

Map Needs Suggestions

v

WWM o i

APT BASILICATA REGIONE BASILICATA



Our small world

131 municipalities in 10k sg. km
530k inhabitants

2 cities (Potenza 65k; Matera 60k)
81% less than 5.000 inh.

24% less than 1.000 inh.

REGIONE BASILICATA

APT BASILICATA



Tourism assets

Culture and creativity

MATERA 2019

Dive rSity OPEN FUTURE
History and traditions
Environment and parks %M’%

Sea (90% blue flags in 2022)
Mountains

STVOGUE

TRAVELLER

Travellers’ REVIEW

Or es Choice’ /év&lil éd 23
& .

2021

Best of the Best )
APT BASILICATA Booking.com REGIONE BASILICATA



Tourism statistics

BAS]LIiAT_A

Accommodation facilites
Beds

ARRIVALS
Foreigners

Italians
TOTAL

OVERNIGHT STAYS
Foreigners
Italians

TOTAL

Average stay

APT BASILICATA

2021

1.488
42.111

61.117
502.510
563.627

125.590
1.669.567
1.795.157

3,19

2022

1.518
43.285

154.925
590.424
745.349

318.508
1.900.682
2.219.190

2,98

Var. Num.

+ 30
+1.174

+ 93.808
+87.914
+181.722

+192.918
+231.115
+424.033

-0,21

Var. %

2,02%
2,79%

153,49%
17,49%
32,24%

153,61%
13,84%
23,62%

-

REGIONE BASILICATA



Some needs (broad area vs low-level of demand)

* Services for mobility (satellite-driven apps, ...);

* Improvement of connectivity in mountaineous (and coastal) areas,
and in particular occasions;

e Data mining (monitoring flows, behaviours, ...);

* Maps availability (for tourists, hikers, bikers etc.);

 Safety systems for random outdoor experiences (e. g. first rescue);
* Services for powerboat activities;

BAS]LIiAT_A %

APT BASILICATA REGIONE BASILICATA



N agk & |
Nt Y SN, |
R AN )\—?Jkg\e@ WA Y
£ > & NP 509N I )
Viont g
; » 5 & &95 A%:u'; “\ Tempa N\
|} o { k Lo H
) \
& < // , » < ‘ ;
Qq\ Lairenz’ana S & |
| e

2

-
2, SN\
| \ I N %
~diristo, D \ SPIRITO B 9Pt scato
" ' Sy N A / . \ SANTO QK2 d
’ > % = o Mass. \ L \ OAN
&F b\ N \ QCI’Ogl'(‘d\ — )
| s R SR Y VA A
—C— — % TR B i e e, — :
U Cc 4 N 70| - : S 4 ’ ‘ 4!
r'f Monte / 'MM'ante o~ ~7, K/ S |
= /S/NAT, alo L - i J £
(/<Tazlgla R[z’ﬂa;ﬂﬂﬂ [ 131 ,’:Q' | ]
L_ij \7377 Ol LAURENZANA f 7 3
CPOTTA % /-\,\/\\ "% G | g
BEt koM S =~ Z 2

9
2 4
X 4 \ a ‘

F
TA ARIA N

Monteatasa!e
R 58
LA

U=

AN R
SANTA MaR/A =
i

SA
STE

p . & i
a Lapstegl J / La “S‘iyl’;; <
. MADONNA >
% g7 /¥ Dipercy /
GUardia j } il
Qerticqra s
i D .

%
\, Q
> Torre Acciol B ¥ I Y, :
) / S, |
N 4 / N > San
A = 37 eodoro /
Mass. 7 ) AR d
, E\jﬁ 30 R » o
\ {
) 5
70 NCalvers \ v

&
a’;/ronla A\ T
< e

J

————

ita
Scarica I'APP gratui

Chsa
corellf

CASTEILG
& DI SANBAS]L 10| W
/(5T

\/
[ ’“\Tr

T8

Pe
o

/

Y o / S N =< 1‘
N | B , "l//‘,/
5 = e » - l % B EE To MOVE ‘ V J == l Rec;/era\Egé\.é;r;
7 ? 1 F& == LIBERI DI MUOVERS! I8 Ty |
Dera ¢ N g ‘ )
‘ﬁuﬂ//ié%\gib ‘ .. : B o 1 .. e _

, Jonico @
< —__ )

GRI, A
LTE SIRING, .
M.TE Rapapg ':"f- ""31’%’-

" DISPONSRESY
| F" DGoo‘a“" Play
e 3 App Store |
¥ 7 ¥ - A " ¥ R 2 3
7237 NE G RE & {
2 Capolaveljo Timpa
I ~Capozzofy

\

"+ PORTO TUR,
L MARINAGH

|
S

oL
Verro Croce',

el T3
LT

e - 747
3 \
£, NoRe Felicione
g/ 7222 . Timpa
o). LaPints
lasseria
llc

ntr MADONNA
s ADDOLORATA

Lido oy

|
Police:
Policorg

- = | 7 YNATURAL ¢ ORIENTATA
X 0SCO PANTANG B POLICORG
M [ ==

s

PP
L"' 355 gAn 55 |

Pallardgy

N\ [ Pa ('

1S Ischitel] o, e
8g)) >

L SANT,
o atron:co?“MA"'A
TN \

Tim
/di Tasggne 3
685,
S
/i

' \\\ ']\’}4’\ Ao



Some
suggestions

"“W < L

APT BASILICATA REGIONE BASILICATA



 -; ~\]"’_?f;‘_;_AstroarcheoIogy (herltage A

Some
suggestions

|  }5;..“Astretou rlsm (people faczl/t/es
A "‘“-.i_';.jf-events ol




REGIONE BASILICATA



THANK YOU
FOR YOUR
ATTENTION




