

Regional Agency for Territorial Promotion Basilicata

SPACE4SUSTAINABLE TOURISM: NEEDS OF REGIONS



Antonio Nicoletti

Director General

nicoletti@aptbasilicata.it



Summary



Map



Needs



Suggestions





Our small world

131 municipalities in 10k sq. km

530k inhabitants

2 cities (Potenza 65k; Matera 60k)

81% less than 5.000 inh.

24% less than 1.000 inh.







Tourism assets

Culture and creativity **Diversity**

History and traditions Environment and parks Sea (90% blue flags in 2022)

Mountains Quality

















Tourism statistics

	2021	2022	Var. Num.	Var. %
Accommodation facilites	1.488	1.518	+ 30	2,02%
Beds	42.111	43.285	+ 1.174	2,79%
ARRIVALS				
Foreigners	61.117	154.925	+ 93.808	153,49%
Italians	502.510	590.424	+ 87.914	17,49%
TOTAL	563.627	745.349	+ 181.722	32,24%
OVERNIGHT STAYS				
Foreigners	125.590	318.508	+ 192.918	153,61%
Italians	1.669.567	1.900.682	+ 231.115	13,84%
TOTAL	1.795.157	2.219.190	+ 424.033	23,62%
Average stay	3,19	2,98	-0,21	





Some needs (broad area vs low-level of demand)

- Services for mobility (satellite-driven apps, ...);
- Improvement of connectivity in mountaineous (and coastal) areas, and in particular occasions;
- Data mining (monitoring flows, behaviours, ...);
- Maps availability (for tourists, hikers, bikers etc.);
- Safety systems for random outdoor experiences (e. g. first rescue);
- Services for powerboat activities;
- •



















